

## राष्ट्रिय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान श्रीनगर

## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR

(An Autonomous Institute of National Importance under the aegis of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

Hazratbal, Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir, 190006 (INDIA)

**Date:** 08/09/2022

## DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

## List of Eligible/ Not Eligible Candidates for the Post of Junior Research Fellow

With reference to the advertisement dated 25/08/2022 for the post of "Junior Research Fellow" under the project titled "Seismic Wave-based Tools for the Characterization of Small-Strain Stiffness, Damping and Anisotropy of Soils in the Laboratory", following is the list of candidates found Provisionally Eligible/Not Eligible. The reason(s) of ineligible (Not-eligible) is mentioned in the last column of the Table.

Sr. No.	Name of Candidate(s)	Eligible/ Not Eligible	Remark
1	RAYAAN AHMAD KHAN	Not Eligible	Not fulfilling essential requirement of qualification
2	SAUMYA YADAV	Not Eligible	Specialization not as specified in advertisement
3	ANIKAT MAHAJAN	Provisionally Eligible	
4	SHAHID RATHER	Provisionally Eligible	
5	NARAYAN BANSAL	Not Eligible	Specialization not as specified in advertisement
6	HARSHAL CHAUDHARY	Not Eligible	Specialization not as specified in advertisement
7	MOHIT BHAWANI	Not Eligible	Specialization not as specified in advertisement
8	MINSA ALI	Provisionally Eligible	
9	TAHIRA MAJID	Provisionally Eligible	
10	ANUM BODHA	Not Eligible	Specialization not as specified in advertisement

The offline interview of the provisionally eligible candidates will be held on Thursday, 15/09/2022. The candidates are advised to report to the Office of Civil Engineering department at 9:30 A.M.

#### Note:

- 1. The Eligible/shortlisted candidates should bring:
  - **A.** All certificates in support of educational qualification.
  - **B.** Proof of date of birth and identity.

# And other relevant certificates and testimonials at the time of interview (**ORIGINALS AND ONE SET OF ATTESTED PHOTOCOPIES**)

**2.** No TA/DA will be paid to attend the selection process.

The decision of the Director, NIT Srinagar will be final in all respects.

\_\_\_\_\_

## For any clarifications/details, you may contact:

## Dr. Ritesh S. Ingale

(Principal Investigator)

Assistant Professor,

Department of Civil Engineering

National Institute of Technology Srinagar Jammu & Kashmir (UT) – 190006, India

Email: ritesh.ingale@nitsri.ac.in; rit\_686@rediffmail.com

**Mobile:** +91 9881888686